Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05191001 Call Order: 013 Proposal: E5Z89
Counties: ORANGE
Road Name: SR 426 (BRIDGE 750305) & SR 551 (BRIDGE 750482)
Limits: 75090000
Project(s): 44326815201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.078 Miles Contract Days:
Total Bridge Length: 0.010 Miles Letting Date:
Total Proposal Length: 0.088 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $409,692.00
Please read the full advertisement
Description:
The Improvements under this Contract consist of culvert de-silting, concrete restoration,
and shotcrete repairs. Located in Orange County, Florida (750900, 752000) Bridge No. 750482
carrying SR 551 (Goldenrod Road) over Drainage Canal from MP 5.665 to 5.671 & Bridge No.
750305 carrying SR 426 (Aloma Avenue) over Crane Strand Canal from MP 3.624 to 3.642.
PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED
Call Order: 013 Proposal: E5Z89
ALT Item Description
Section 0001 Structures
0401- 70- 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT
0401- 70- 7 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, SHOTCRETE
0411- 1- EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
0411- 2- CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB
0415- 1- 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY
0430-950- DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44326815201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44326815201)
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
0104- 12- STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

District:05

110
10/01/19
10

N/A

30

Unit

CF
CF
GA
LF
LB
CcY

LS
LS
LF
LF
LS

Quantity

20.000
1,293.000
12.000
200.000
112.000
314.000

1.000
1.000
225.000
62.000
1.000

Page 45



