Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	05191001	Call Order: 013	Proposal: E5Z89	District:05	
Counties:	ORANGE				
Road Name: SR 426 (BRIDGE 750305) & SR 551 (BRIDGE 750482)					
Limits:	75090000				
Project(s): 443	326815201(*)	Federal Aid	No: N/A		
Total Roadway Length:		0.078 Miles	Contract Days:	110	
Total Bridge Length:		0.010 Miles	Letting Date:	10/01/19	
Total Proposal Length:		0.088 Miles	Contract Execution	n Days: 10	
			Special Start Date	: N/A	
			Aquis/Flexible Star	rt Time: 30	
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$	409,692.00		

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of culvert de-silting, concrete restoration, and shotcrete repairs. Located in Orange County, Florida (750900, 752000) Bridge No. 750482 carrying SR 551 (Goldenrod Road) over Drainage Canal from MP 5.665 to 5.671 & Bridge No. 750305 carrying SR 426 (Aloma Avenue) over Crane Strand Canal from MP 3.624 to 3.642.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

		•		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	on 0001 Structure	S		
	0401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	CF	20.000
	0401-70-7	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, SHOTCRETE	CF	1,293.000
	0411- 1-	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB	GA	12.000
	0411- 2-	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	200.000
	0415- 1- 1	REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY	LB	112.000
	0430-950-	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	CY	314.000
Sectio	on 0002 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44326815201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44326815201)	LS	1.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	225.000
	0104- 12-	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF	62.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID	LS	1.000

Call Order: 013 Proposal: E5Z89